

**In the court of Ld District Judge, North 24 Parganas, Barasat**

**Misc Case-54/2024 (VIII)**

(CNR-WBNP01-001430-2024)

**Present- Shri Avani Pal Singh (WB 01131)**

District Judge, North 24 Parganas

Alankrita Mondal.....Minor

Chitra Mondal Biswas.....Petitioner

Order No. 01

Date -16.02.2024

This is an application U/S 29 of Guardians and Wards Act, 1890 read with section 08 of Hindu Minority and Guardianship Act, 1956 filed by the petitioner Chitra Mondal Biswas through her Ld Advocate Phalguni Kanjilal praying for permission to sale share of the property of her minor daughter namely Alankrita Mondal on the grounds stated therein.

Court fee paid is correct.

Register the same as Misc. Case.

Requisites put in. Process fee is paid.

Issue notice upon General Citation and District Collector.

Fix 25.04.2024 for SR upon General Citation and District Collector.

**Sd/-  
District Judge  
North 24 Parganas**