

**IN THE COURT OF LEARNED DISTRICT JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS AT
BARASAT**

Present : Sri. Sudipta Kumar De (WB-01136)
District Judge, North 24 Parganas.

Misc Case 54 of 2024 (Sale)

Order No. 05
Dated : 05.08.2024.

Today is fixed for exparte hearing of the Misc case.

Ld Counsel for the petitioner filed hazira and is present on call.

Petitioner submits that there is no sale agreement executed by the petitioner.

The matter is adjourned.

Fix 30.09.2024 for taking step as per law to show sale agreement.

**District Judge,
North 24-Parganas.**