

**IN THE COURT OF LEARNED DISTRICT JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS AT
BARASAT**

Present : Sri. Sudipta Kumar De (WB-01136)
District Judge, North 24 Parganas.

Misc case 54 of 2024 (Sale)

Order No. 07

Dated : 17.12.2024

Today is fixed for taking step as per law to show sale agreement.

Petitioner filed hazira and a petition under order VI Rule 17 of CPC praying for certain amendment.

Ld Counsel for the petitioner submits that his client managed to enter into a sale agreement for the property scheduled as A and B in the pleading and therefore he intends to delete the property scheduled as C from the pleading as Scheduled C property is not the subject matter of the case as of now.

In this tune, Ld Counsel intends to modify the relevant paragraphs in the pleading.

The amendment sought for is simple in nature and would not change the character of the case, if allowed.

Considered. The petition under order VI Rule 17 of CPC is allowed.

Fix 04.02.2025 for filing amended plaint and further order.

District Judge,
North 24-Parganas.