

IN THE COURT OF LEARNED DISTRICT JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS AT BARASAT

**Present : Sri Santanu Jha (WB-399)
District Judge, North 24 Parganas.**

Misc Case 54 of 2024 (Sale)

Order No. 14

Dated : 03.02.2026

Today is fixed for hearing argument.

Petitioner filed hazira.

Heard argument in full.

To 09.03.2026 for passing order.

**District Judge,
North 24-Parganas**